As at 31 December 2021
U. S. Dollar 156,153 (156,153)
Euro 189,675 (189,675)
Singapore Dollars (9,356) 9,356

As at 31 December 2020
U. S. Dollar (3,882) 3,882
Euro (4,821) 7,821
Singapore Dollars (1,512) 1,512

Colombo Dockyard PLC124

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of the future cash flows of financial instruments fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The group exposed to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily
to the Group’s short term debt obligation and investments with variable interest rates. Group does not have any
variable rate long term borrowings or investments as at the reporting date, which results material interest rate risk.

The Group utilise various financial instruments to manage exposures to interest rate risks arising due to financial
instruments.

The following table demonstrates the Group sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all
other variables held constant, of the Profit before tax:

Increase/(decrease) in variable interest rates (100 basis points movement) Effect on Profit before Tax

Strengthen Weakening

(Rs. ‘000) (Rs. ‘000)

As at 31 December 2021
On variable rate instruments -USD (2,070) 2,070

-Euro - -

As at 31 December 2020
On variable rate instruments -USD (992) 992

-Euro - -

33.	 LIST OF SUBSIDIARIES

COLOMBO DOCKYARD PLC

DOCKYARD TOTAL SOLUTIONS
(PRIVATE) LIMITED

Sri Lanka

Percentage Holding

2021 2020

100% 100%

CEYLON SHIPPING AGENCY
(PRIVATE) LIMITED

Sri Lanka

Percentage Holding

2021 2020

51% 51%

DOCKYARD GENERAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES (PRIVATE) LIMITED

Sri Lanka

Percentage Holding

2021 2020

100% 100%

Annual Report 2021 125

34.	 NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST

Principal place
of business

Operating
segment

Ownership interest held by
Non Controlling Interest

2021 2020

Ceylon Shipping Agency (Private) Limited Singapore Trading agent 49% 49%

The following is summarized financial information of Ceylon Shipping Agency (Private) Limited, modified for fair
value adjustments on acquisition and differences in the Group’s accounting policies. The information is before
intercompany eliminations.

31 December, 2021 2020

(Rs.’000) (Rs.’000)

Revenue 1,732,895 701,738
Profit 26,285 1,499

Profit attributable to Non Controlling Interest 12,879 735

Other comprehensive income 12,389 5,154
Total comprehensive income 38,673 6,653

Total comprehensive income attributable to Non Controlling Interest 18,950 3,260

Current assets 445,984 223,198
Non-current assets 405 101
Current liability (234,447) (50,030)
Non-current liability - -
Net asset 211,942 173,269

Net asset attributable to Non Controlling Interest 103,852 84,902

Cash flow from operating activities (61,352) 1,456
Cash flow from investing activities (543) 23
Cash flow from financing activities - 1
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (61,895) 1,480

Dividend paid to Non Controlling Interest during the year - -

Colombo Dockyard PLC126

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)

35.	 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
(a)	 On behalf of Colombo Dockyard PLC, banks have given Bank Guarantees to the Company’s suppliers /

customers amounting to Rs. 8,217 Mn (2020 - Rs. 8,290 Mn) as at the reporting date.

Bank
Letter of credit

Performance &
bid bonds

Advance and
Retention

Bonds

Miscellaneous
Bonds

Total

(Rs.’000) (Rs.’000) (Rs.’000) (Rs.’000) (Rs.’000)

Bank of Ceylon PLC 563,541 35,199 23,032 16,900 638,672

Commercial Bank PLC - 106,226 - - 106,226